Maine law.
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LIMITATION OF ACTIONS. 

SECT. 3. Any representative or agent of said station, is 
hereby empowered to select frolll three different plll'ceis 01' 

packages of cOlllmereial fertiitzers, taken fl'om three different 
seetion8 of the state, held or offered for sale in this state, 
quantities not exceeding two pounds frolll each package, 
which qnantities shall be for analysis and the avemge of the 
severnl analyses shall be taken to compare with the certificate 
found on the given packages held 01' offered for sale; and 
said station may CHuse to be selected each year, at least three 
samples, as aforesaid, from each Immd held for sale. The 
agent shnll selcct these 8amples in the presence of some rep­
resentative of the company, from which the (lu:lntities nre so 

selected, and shall delivel' one-half of said samples, properly 
scaled by him, to said representative. 

SEOT. 4. Any pel'80n 01' party who shall offer or expose 
for sale any commercial fertilizer, without complying with 
the reqllit'ements of sections one and two of this act, shall be 
tined uot less than twenty-five dollal's nor more than one 
hundred dollars for the first offense, and not less than one 
hundred dollars nor more than three hundred dollars for enell 
subsequent. offell8e. 
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Packagcs of 
fel'tilizc..l's taken 
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SEOl'. l5. This act shall take effect Odober Olle, eighteen ~~ee~jlr"t(~h"ll 

bUlllll'ed and eighty-seven. 
SEOT. G. All ad8 or parts of acts i nc.;ollsi8tent with this 

act, are hercby repealed. 

Approved March 1u, 1887. 

An Ad amellding" chapter cighty~OlH', 8e(~tioll olle hnndl'ed thl'tJ.(' of the Reyi:-:rd Statntes, relat· 
iug to limitatioll of Adiou:-:. 

Be it el1w:teu by the Senate and House of Repl'esentatives 
in Legi8latll'l'e aS8elllblerl, as follow8 : 

Section OIlC hunched llllll three of chapter eighty-one of the 
revi:-;ed stat utes is hel'eby nmended, so that the SHllle 8hall 

reael as follows: 
'SECT, 103. If a persoll is out of the state when a cause 

of adioll accrues against hitll, the adioll mHy be commellced 
withiu the tillle lilllited there'for, !It'tl'r be comes into tho stnte; 

Hlld, if n pcr80ll is ab8cllt fL'olll allll r('tiiLle» out of the state, 

Incou:;;ist('ut 
aet~ 'l'epl':lll'd. 

fic(', 11):1, cil. 81, 
R. S., 1l1lll'lIded. 

If Il('f('lHlnllt h; 
out of the :-;tat(', 
Whf'll actinll 
III1lY 11(, ('Oill· 

lllelwt'll. 



88 AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION, 

CHAP, 119 ' after a canse of acti.on hus accrued against him, the tune of 
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EXPCriruCllt 
Station, re· 
pealed. 

his absence from the state, shall not be taken as a part of the 
time limited for the comll1encen::cnt of the action; or, if a 
person is adjudged an insolvent debtOl' after a calise of aclion 
has aecrucd ngaintit him, and such ealitie of action is one 
provable in insolvency, the time of the pendency of his 
insolvency proceedings shall not be taken as a part of' the 
time limited for the commencement of the nction, Bllt no 
aetion shall be hrought by any person whose cause of nction 
has been barred by the laws of allY state, territory 01' country 
,,,hile all the parties have resided therein.' 

ApPl'oYcd ~[areh 15, 1887. 

An Act to Cfll'l'y into t'fkct nn nct, of' Congrrss entitled "Au Act to estahli·.;}l AgrIcultural Ex· 
perimellt Stations in connection with colleges ill the .seyeral ~tates." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and ~lIou8e oj Rep1'B.~entatives. 
in Le[lislatu1'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. ]'01' the pl\l'pose of carrying into effect the pro­
visions of an aet of the congress of the United Slates, np­
proved March two, eigiJteon hUlldred and eighty-seven, to 
establish agrioultnml experiment stations in connection with 
the colleges established in the seveml states, lIllder the pro­
visions of lLn act approved July two, eighteen hunched alld 
sixty-two, and of the aots supplementary thel'eto, the state 
hereby aStients to the pnrpo;;,es of said grants and accepts the 
gmnts of money an thorized and appropl'iated by said first 
muned act approved March two, eighteen hnndred alld eighty­
seven, lLnd assigns the sume to the Maine State College of 
Agriculture and the "Mechanic Arts, and there is herehy estab­
lished at said college in conlleetion thel'ewith, and ullder its 
direction, a depnL'tment to be known and designated as the 
:Maine Agricultural Experiment Station, 

SECT. 2. The act of the legislature of this state, appl'Oved 
March three, eighteen hundred and eighty -fi ve, estalJliolhillg 
the Maine Fertilizer Contl'Ul Hnd Agricllltlll'al Experiment 
Station, is hereby repealed, this repeal to take effect Ootober 
one, eighteell hundred and eighty-seven. 


